NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows: 

1. The Olympia City Council hereby approves the purchase of two Step Vans from Gordon Truck 
Centers, Inc., doing business as Freightliner Northwest of Olympia, Washington, for an amount 
not to exceed Seven Hundred Forty-Two Thousand One Hundred Six and 32/100 Dollars 
($742,106.32). 

2. The City Manager is directed and authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Olympia, the 

Supplemental Terms & Conditions, and any other documents necessary to obligate funds for the 
purchase of two Step Vans from Gordon Truck Centers, Inc., doing business as Freightliner